
RACE  6	 7:35 PM	 ($27000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1800m
1	 	 Sereniti (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 12.6%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
2	 	 Land Of Paradise (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 F R Monfort	 8.1%
3	 	 Senshi (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 P Decouz	 11.6%
4	 	 Opalinska (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 R Doleuze	 16.5%
5	 	 My Universe (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 L Rovisse	 6.3%
6	 	 Caprice A Deux (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 E&g Leenders	 5.1%
7	 	 Drum Roll (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 N Clement	 14.9%
8	 	 Akagera (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 8.5%	 S Kobayashi	 14.6%
9	 	 Sirima (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 S Dehez	 6.8%
10	 	 Golden Juanita (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 S Maillot	 9.0%	 N Clement	 14.9%
11	 	 My Hope (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 S Urru	 0.0%	 Mme D Schoenherr	 6.8%
12	 	 Magic Stars (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 M Seror	 7.6%
13	 	 Spellbinder	 57	 [	11]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.7%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Drum Roll (fr)
	 1	 Sereniti (fr)
	 5	 My Universe (fr)
	 11	 My Hope (fr)

Race Preview: Drum Roll (fr) Unraced filly by Gleneagles (ire) out of Douda (ire). Sereniti (fr) 
Unraced filly by Australia (uk) out of Serenada (uk). My Universe (fr) Unraced filly by Galiway (uk) out 
of Revedargent (fr). My Hope (fr) Unraced filly by Hunter’s Light (ire) out of Skirt (ire).

RACE  7	 8:05 PM	 ($27000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1800m
1	 	 Celtic Aryaan (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 E&g Leenders	 5.1%
2	 	 Shalam (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 L Baudron	 9.8%
3	 	 Marzouk (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 12.6%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
4	 	 Determinator (fr)	 58	 [	17]	 O Peslier	 13.0%	 F Bresson	 18.5%
5	 	 Sunny Swing (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 7.9%	 S Dehez	 6.8%
6	 	 Gatsby Power (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 S Maillot	 9.0%	 S Dehez	 6.8%
7	 	 Le Freinay (ire)	 58	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 6.1%	 G Bietolini	 8.7%
8	 	 By Exeter (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 R Collet	 5.6%
9	 	 Timberlake (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 P Bary	 11.6%
10	 	 Shazam (ger)	 58	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
11	 	 Only Him (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 8.9%	 Mlle A Budka	 13.3%
12	 	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 7.4%	 L Rovisse	 6.3%
13	 	 Venice Way (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 A Schutz	 20.5%
14	 	 Quartz Du Houley (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 6.3%	 Y Barberot	 13.7%
15	 	 Mr Le Philosophe	 58	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
16	 	 Roch	 58	 [	 7]	 P L Digabel -2.5	 0.0%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
17	 	 Big Rock (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 M Brasme	 8.3%
18	 	 Teocrito	 58	 [	18]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 D Zarroli	 5.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Marzouk (fr)
	 16	 Roch
	 10	 Shazam (ger)
	 14	 Quartz Du Houley (fr)

Race Preview: Marzouk (fr) Unraced colt by Zarak out of Anoodah (ksa). Roch Unraced colt by 
Frankel (uk) out of Realism (usa). Shazam (ger) Unraced colt by Adlerflug (ger) out of She Bang (fr). 
Quartz Du Houley (fr) Unraced colt by Brametot (ire) out of Facilita (ire).

RACE  8	 8:40 PM	 ($55000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2600m
1	 7	 Jaguar Lagrange (fr)	 62	 [	18]	 J Guillochon	 7.6%	 H Merienne	 13.0%
2	 53	 Jedusor (fr)	 62	 [	11]	 M Velon	 7.7%	 E Clayeux	 13.4%
3	 1	 Jet Blue (fr)	 62	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 8.9%	 A Couetil	 17.7%
4	 3143	 Jacko Des Plages (fr)	 62	 [	 3]	 D Boche	 10.3%	 N Paysan	 7.6%
5	 7	 Joyful Storm (fr)	 62	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 5.1%	 W Himmel	 5.3%
6	 2	 Jackpot De Loued (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 5.6%	 E Leray	 7.8%
7	 58	 Juan Du Lemo (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 Mme M Solignac	 0.0%
8	 1	 Jumper Sacre (fr)	 62	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 E Grall	 11.4%
9	 83	 Jiulietta Ghia (fr)	 60.5	 [	17]	 A Nicco	 7.1%	 M Pitart	 7.2%
10	 61638	 Jeannette (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 M Androuin	 5.6%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
11	 4	 Joyeuse Mome (fr)	 60.5	 [	16]	 Y Barille	 7.9%	 J Delaunay	 10.5%
12	 135	 Joie Des Obeaux (fr)	 60.5	 [	10]	 J Cabre	 7.3%	 N Devilder	 6.3%
13	 422	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 8.8%	 A Couetil	 17.7%
14	 4	 Jasmine De Corton (fr)	 60.5	 [	13]	 A Bourgeais	 9.2%	 E Grall	 11.4%
15	 	 July Flower (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 13.4%	 M Seror	 7.6%
16	 1	 Jesuba (fr)	 60.5	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 E D’	 11.5%
17	 1	 Jolly Way (fr)	 60.5	 [	 4]	 L Poggionovo	 19.0%	 A Couetil	 17.7%
18	 01	 Judgeland (fr)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 3	 Jet Blue (fr)
	 18	 Judgeland (fr)
	 4	 Jacko Des Plages (fr)
	 13	 Jaina Kelle (fr)

8	 Jumper Sacre (fr)	 100%
16	Jesuba (fr)	 100%
2	 Jedusor (fr)	 33%
9	 Jiulietta Ghia (fr)	 33%

8	 Jumper Sacre (fr)	 100%
16	 Jesuba (fr)	 100%
2	 Jedusor (fr)	 33%
4	 Jacko Des Plages	 33%
9	 Jiulietta Ghia (fr)	 33%

16	 Jesuba (fr)	 2:50.78
8	 Jumper Sacre	 2:51.07
2	 Jedusor (fr)	 2:51.87
9	 Jiulietta Ghia 	 2:52.08
14	 Jasmine De Corton 	2:52.18

Race Preview: Jet Blue (fr) Racing in good form. Judgeland (fr) Will be handy here. Jacko Des 
Plages (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Jaina Kelle (fr) Big chance 
to score here.

RACE  9	 9:15 PM	 ($52000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1400m
1	 135361	 Tarida (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 9.9%
2	 123368	 Trixia De Vega (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 J Reynier	 20.3%
3	 251617	 On The Edge (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 8.5%	 M Rolland	 9.9%
4	 203731	 Aunt Bethany (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 E D Monfort	 14.4%
5	 121261	 Loliwood (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 Mme C Barbe	 12.9%
6	 756664	 Siamsa (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 R Hannon	 10.5%
7	 521716	 No Regrets (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 12.8%	 E D Monfort	 14.4%
8	 164500	 Delida (ger)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 P Decouz	 11.6%
9	 653221	 Princess Glitters (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 9.0%	 N Clement	 14.9%
10	 010293	 Nandina (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 7.4%	 J Carvalho	 10.3%
11	 152101	 Amellata (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
12	 682843	 Healing Oasis (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
13	 512231	 Oheka (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 11.8%	 F Rohaut	 17.2%
14	 248403	 Saramouche (usa)	 57	 [	11]	 E Corallo	 12.6%	 C Ferland	 17.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Loliwood (fr)
	 12	 Healing Oasis (fr)
	 2	 Trixia De Vega (fr)
	 4	 Aunt Bethany (ire)

3	 On The Edge (fr)	 42%
11	Amellata (fr)	 33%
1	 Tarida (fr)	 25%

10	 Nandina (ger)	 75%
4	 Aunt Bethany (ire)	 67%
12	 Healing Oasis (fr)	 67%
13	 Oheka (fr)	 61%
5	 Loliwood (fr)	 59%

3	 On The Edge	 1:21.20
1	 Tarida (fr)	 1:21.35
14	 Saramouche	 1:22.62
4	 Aunt Bethany 	 1:23.03
5	 Loliwood (fr)	 1:23.21

Race Preview: Loliwood (fr) Last start winner who retains form. Healing Oasis (fr) Distance special-
ist who always perform better over this distance. Trixia De Vega (fr) Watch betting. Aunt Bethany 
(ire) Claims.

RACE 10	 9:50 PM	 ($38000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1100m
1	 544861	 Live (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
2	 141277	 Flying Candy (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 12.6%	 D Guillemin	 15.7%
3	 802541	 King Robbe (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 9.0%	 M Boutin	 9.9%
4	 822515	 Nom De Plume (ire)	 56.5	 [	12]	 J Marien	 10.0%	 H A Peeters	 0.0%
5	 254420	 Swift Flight (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 J M Sheridan	 3.8%	 K J Condon	 9.8%
6	 228012	 Impitoyable (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 Mlle A Budka	 13.3%
7	 201222	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 9.9%
8	 391474	 Feel Your Power (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
9	 240651	 Regalien (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 Mlle A Massin	 7.2%	 Y Barberot	 13.7%
10	 340646	 Starfix (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 M F Weissmeier	 10.0%
11	 00000	 Miss Paris Flag (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 B Hobart	 0.0%	 J Grassick	 0.0%
12	 834114	 Cristal Marvelous (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 11.1%	 C H Plisson	 6.6%
13	 212590	 Queen Of Speed (ire)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 Rob Collet	 8.0%
14	 001506	 Josejosephine (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 8.8%	 C H Plisson	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 Live (ire)
	 7	 Lesslepasser (fr)
	 8	 Feel Your Power (fr)
	 6	 Impitoyable (fr)

9	 Regalien (fr)	 83%
7	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 67%
1	 Live (ire)	 56%
6	 Impitoyable (fr)	 44%
2	 Flying Candy (fr)	 25%

Race Preview: Live (ire) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Lesslepasser (fr) 
Great horse and jockey partnership. Feel Your Power (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last 
effort. Impitoyable (fr) Big chance to score here.

RACE 11	 10:25 PM	 ($52000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2000m
1	 003112	 Flyingbeauty (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 7.9%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
2	 384603	 Lyrical	 57.5	 [	18]	 S Urru	 0.0%	 A Botti	 0.0%
3	 764684	 Jasmine Joy (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 9.1%	 J Fanshawe	 13.3%
4	 150417	 Yorkshire Lady	 57.5	 [	12]	 J Mason	 --%	 M & D Easterby	 11.4%
5	 674135	 Irska (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 M Nigge	 8.3%
6	 574168	 Through The Mist (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 13.4%	 H Shimizu	 11.7%
7	 161494	 Galifa (ire)	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 N Clement	 14.9%
8	 64	 Zanfogna (ire)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 S Brogi	 15.2%
9	 	 Kabula (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 12.6%	 E Zahariev	 0.0%
10	 91560	 Qarasha	 56	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 A Fabre	 19.0%
11	 164223	 Greym (fr)	 56	 [	17]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
12	 302582	 Queen Trezy (fr)	 56	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 5.8%
13	 132126	 Final Gesture (ire)	 56	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
14	 622137	 La Fille Du Sud (ire)	 56	 [	15]	 H Journiac	 7.4%	 L Rovisse	 6.3%
15	 514840	 Moon De Vega	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 8.9%	 R Beckett	 16.4%
16	 1231	 Plesant Jane (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 8.4%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
17	 836025	 Eidikos	 56	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 13.0%	 E Bethell	 --%
18	 121304	 Ondulee (ire)	 56	 [	13]	 E Corallo	 12.6%	 C Ferland	 17.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 12	Queen Trezy (fr)
	 13	 Final Gesture (ire)
	 5	 Irska (fr)
	 16	 Plesant Jane (fr)

7	 Galifa (ire)	 83% 16	 Plesant Jane (fr)	 78%
11	 Greym (fr)	 56%
12	 Queen Trezy (fr)	 42%
13	 Final Gesture (ire)	 42%
18	 Ondulee (ire)	 39%

4	 Yorkshire Lady	2:03.16
11	 Greym (fr)	 2:04.07
8	 Zanfogna (ire)	 2:06.40
6	 Through The Mist 	2:06.53
13	 Final Gesture 	 2:06.97

Race Preview: Queen Trezy (fr) Leading claims at this level. Final Gesture (ire) Ultra consistent 
galloper and who can play a part in the finish. Irska (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. 
Plesant Jane (fr) Looks the horse to beat.

RACE 12	 11:00 PM	 ($21000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   3000m
1	 339321	 Rue De Volga (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
2	 537	 Accepting (ire)	 60	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
3	 7	 Follow The Sun (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 S Maillot	 9.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.6%
4	 528332	 Flatten The Curve (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 Mlle C Fey	 4.2%
5	 725	 Pulse	 59.5	 [	 4]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	19.0%	 A Couetil	 17.7%
6	 750742	 Young Merlin (ire)	 58.5	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 G Hernon	 7.8%
7	 693410	 Amiata (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 7.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.9%
8	 760122	 Dance The Blues	 55.5	 [	14]	 S Tison -2.5	 5.6%	 W Beetens	 5.3%
9	 030000	 French Diva	 55.5	 [	 6]	 B Hobart -1.5	 0.0%	 J Grassick	 0.0%
10	 0	 Formidubbel (fr)	 52.5	 [	 3]	 A Nicco -1.5	 7.1%	 As&d Allard	 5.6%
11	 077449	 Daiquiria (fr)	 51.5	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 8.9%	 A Junk	 5.7%
12	 730464	 Ahmed Pride	 51	 [	 5]	 D Santiago -1.5	 5.7%	 C H Plisson	 6.6%
13	 633849	 Perle De Vati (fr)	 51	 [	13]	 Mlle A Massin	 7.2%	 S Morineau	 2.0%
14	 550974	 Sun De L’orme	 51	 [	12]	 M Justum	 4.6%	 S Morineau	 2.0%
15	 039098	 Vebron	 51	 [	15]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 5.1%	 P L Guerin	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 2	 Accepting (ire)
	 1	 Rue De Volga (fr)
	 6	 Young Merlin (ire)
	 8	 Dance The Blues

12	Ahmed Pride	 33%
8	 Dance The Blues	 33%
7	 Amiata (fr)	 20%
14	Sun De L’orme	 17%
15	Vebron	 7%

Race Preview: Accepting (ire) Definitely worth including. Rue De Volga (fr) Great horse and jockey 
partnership, expect a good showing. Young Merlin (ire) Among the chances. Dance The Blues 
Consider.

RACE 13	 11:35 PM	 ($30000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   3000m
1	 513960	 Mister Nino (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 C Ferland	 17.8%
2	 345085	 Stelvio (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 11.8%	 J Romero	 5.5%
3	 436028	 Dary Ci (fr)	 61	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 4.7%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
4	 178016	 Blind Buy (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 A Suborics	 12.0%
5	 356031	 Moon Wolf (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 7.9%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
6	 901062	 Mykiss (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 G Batistic	 8.8%
7	 008405	 Barbadin	 54	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 7.4%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.3%
8	 725921	 Sadanori (ger)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 W Hickst	 15.1%
9	 700584	 Mac La Tambouille (fr)	53.5	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 7.7%	 R Collet	 5.6%
10	 742212	 Chelsea Du Ninian (fr)	53	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 N Paysan	 7.6%
11	 45215	 Belarga (fr)	 53	 [	10]	 C Guitraud	 6.3%	 Y Barberot	 13.7%
12	 256935	 Bonaparte Sizing (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 8.9%	 J B D Balanda	 8.2%
13	 253461	 Sridedgreen (fr)	 51.5	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 5.0%	 B Audouin	 15.7%
14	 356066	 Arazy (fr)	 51.5	 [	14]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 P&j Brandt	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 5	 Moon Wolf (fr)
	 6	 Mykiss (fr)
	 13	 Sridedgreen (fr)
	 7	 Barbadin

10	Chelsea Du Ninian	 67%
14	Arazy (fr)	 33%
9	 Mac La Tambouille	 22%

Race Preview: Moon Wolf (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Mykiss 
(fr) Big chance to score here. Sridedgreen (fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. 
Barbadin Take seriously.
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第  6场	 7:35 PM	 ($27000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1800公尺
1	 	赛雷尼特	Sereniti (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巫斯义	 12.6%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
2	 	天堂之地	Land Of Paradise (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 蒙弗特	 8.1%
3	 	深思	 Senshi (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 迪克斯	 11.6%
4	 	欧帕林卡	Opalinska (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 多勒泽	 16.5%
5	 	我的宇宙	My Universe (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 罗威斯	 6.3%
6	 	卡普莱西	Caprice A Deux (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 林德斯	 5.1%
7	 	鼓声	 Drum Roll (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 科莱门	 14.9%
8	 	阿卡盖拉	Akagera (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 巴基尔	 8.5%	 卡巴史	 14.6%
9	 	犀利马	 Sirima (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 赫斯	 6.8%
10	 	金焕尼塔	Golden Juanita (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 麦伊洛	 9.0%	 科莱门	 14.9%
11	 	我的愿望	My Hope (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 吴鲁	 0.0%	 史琼赫	 6.8%
12	 	魔法星星	Magic Stars (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 瑟罗尔	 7.6%
13	 	咒术师	 Spellbinder	 57	 [	11]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.7%	 柏拉克	 6.7%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	鼓声

	 1	 赛雷尼特

	 5	 我的宇宙

	11	我的愿望

赛事预览: 鼓声 首次上场力足打开胜利之门。 赛雷尼特 首战此赛程能有一番大作为。 我的宇宙 

首次作战可有佳绩。 我的愿望 挑战此程有望令人满意。

第  7场	 8:05 PM	 ($27000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1800公尺
1	 	阿尔言	 Celtic Aryaan (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 林德斯	 5.1%
2	 	沙兰	 Shalam (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 博德龙	 9.8%
3	 	玛尔祖克	Marzouk (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巫斯义	 12.6%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
4	 	决定因素	Determinator (fr)	 58	 [	17]	 柏兆雷	 13.0%	 布里森	 18.5%
5	 	阳光秋千	Sunny Swing (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 7.9%	 赫斯	 6.8%
6	 	盖比力量	Gatsby Power (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 麦伊洛	 9.0%	 赫斯	 6.8%
7	 	弗林奈	 Le Freinay (ire)	 58	 [	16]	 曼琼	 6.1%	 比多利尼	8.7%
8	 	埃克塞特	By Exeter (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 高利	 5.6%
9	 	丁波雷克	Timberlake (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 伯瑞	 11.6%
10	 	沙占	 Shazam (ger)	 58	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 格拉法	 16.9%
11	 	只有他	 Only Him (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.9%	 巴德卡	 13.3%
12	 	马赛尔	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 卓尼克	 7.4%	 罗威斯	 6.3%
13	 	维尼之道	Venice Way (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 利库维	 9.4%	 史楚特	 20.5%
14	 	卡特侯利	Quartz Du Houley (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 古特拉	 6.3%	 巴伯罗	 13.7%
15	 	哲学先生	Mr Le Philosophe	 58	 [	12]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
16	 	洛奇	 Roch	 58	 [	 7]	 迪加贝 -2.5	0.0%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
17	 	大石头	 Big Rock (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 布拉斯米	8.3%
18	 	缇欧克托	Teocrito	 58	 [	18]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 查罗利	 5.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	玛尔祖克

	16	洛奇

	10	沙占

	14	卡特侯利

赛事预览: 玛尔祖克 挑战此场合有机会夺得冠军宝座。 洛奇 首次上场能捎来佳音。 沙占 首次

作战值得多加留意。 卡特侯利 首战此场合不容忽视。

第  8场	 8:40 PM	 ($55000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2600公尺
1	 7	拉朗捷豹	 Jaguar Lagrange (fr)	 62	 [	18]	 古洛彻	 7.6%	 梅里尼	 13.0%
2	 53	杰杜索	 Jedusor (fr)	 62	 [	11]	 维隆	 7.7%	 克拉耶	 13.4%
3	 1	蓝色战舰	 Jet Blue (fr)	 62	 [	 8]	 格罗鲍	 8.9%	 科缇尔	 17.7%
4	 3143	普拉吉斯	 Jacko Des Plages (fr)	 62	 [	 3]	 波彻	 10.3%	 佩珊	 7.6%
5	 7	快乐风暴	 Joyful Storm (fr)	 62	 [	12]	 勒斐布	 5.1%	 希梅尔	 5.3%
6	 2	卢德中奖	 Jackpot De Loued (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 安迪尼	 5.6%	 伊勒莱	 7.8%
7	 58	胡乐莫	 Juan Du Lemo (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 利库维	 9.4%	 索林纳	 0.0%
8	 1	神圣殿堂	 Jumper Sacre (fr)	 62	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 格拉尔	 11.4%
9	 83	祖利塔佳	 Jiulietta Ghia (fr)	 60.5	 [	17]	 尼克	 7.1%	 毕塔特	 7.2%
10	 61638	琴纳特	 Jeannette (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 安德鲁	 5.6%	 法希尔	 9.7%
11	 4	快乐莫米	 Joyeuse Mome (fr)	 60.5	 [	16]	 巴里勒	 7.9%	 迪劳尼	 10.5%
12	 135	祖伊欧比	 Joie Des Obeaux (fr)	 60.5	 [	10]	 卡夫雷	 7.3%	 德威达	 6.3%
13	 422	再纳克尔	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 伊恩	 8.8%	 科缇尔	 17.7%
14	 4	杰敏克顿	 Jasmine De Corton (fr)	 60.5	 [	13]	 布尔热	 9.2%	 格拉尔	 11.4%
15	 	七月花	 July Flower (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 13.4%	 瑟罗尔	 7.6%
16	 1	杰苏巴	 Jesuba (fr)	 60.5	 [	15]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 艾德	 11.5%
17	 1	快乐之道	 Jolly Way (fr)	 60.5	 [	 4]	 波吉沃	 19.0%	 科缇尔	 17.7%
18	 01	谈判之地	 Judgeland (fr)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 法希尔	 9.7%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 3	蓝色战舰

	18	谈判之地

	 4	 普拉吉斯

	13	再纳克尔

8	 神圣殿堂	 100%
16	 杰苏巴	 100%
2	 杰杜索	 33%
9	 祖利塔佳	 33%

8	 神圣殿堂	 100%
16	 杰苏巴	 100%
2	 杰杜索	 33%
4	 普拉吉斯	 33%
9	 祖利塔佳	 33%

16	 杰苏巴	 2:50.78
8	 神圣殿堂	2:51.07
2	 杰杜索	 2:51.87
9	 祖利塔佳	2:52.08
14	 杰敏克顿	2:52.18

赛事预览: 蓝色战舰 状态可取，今有机会争胜。 谈判之地 上阵此程可拼入三甲。 普拉吉斯 有

顶级师傅助阵奏效不少。 再纳克尔 上阵此程有一定的胜算。

第  9场	 9:15 PM	 ($52000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1400公尺
1	 135361	塔利达	 Tarida (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 10.5%	 伯丁	 9.9%
2	 123368	特利西亚	Trixia De Vega (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 利尼尔	 20.3%
3	 251617	边缘	 On The Edge (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 巴基尔	 8.5%	 罗伦	 9.9%
4	 203731	贝塔妮	 Aunt Bethany (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 蒙弗特	 14.4%
5	 121261	萝莉伍德	Loliwood (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 鲍尔柏	 12.9%
6	 756664	希安萨	 Siamsa (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 向能	 10.5%
7	 521716	不后悔	 No Regrets (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 罗斯尔	 12.8%	 蒙弗特	 14.4%
8	 164500	德里达	 Delida (ger)	 57	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 迪克斯	 11.6%
9	 653221	闪亮公主	Princess Glitters (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 麦伊洛	 9.0%	 科莱门	 14.9%
10	 010293	南蒂娜	 Nandina (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 卓尼克	 7.4%	 卡维赫	 10.3%
11	 152101	艾梅拉塔	Amellata (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 利库维	 9.4%	 彭塔	 12.8%
12	 682843	疗愈绿洲	Healing Oasis (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 卓必达	 14.5%
13	 512231	欧赫卡	 Oheka (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 瑟古伊	 11.8%	 雷浩特	 17.2%
14	 248403	萨拉姆奇	Saramouche (usa)	 57	 [	11]	 科雷拉	 12.6%	 霍利达	 17.8%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	萝莉伍德

	12	疗愈绿洲

	 2	 特利西亚

	 4	 贝塔妮

3	 边缘	 42%
11	 艾梅拉塔	 33%
1	 塔利达	 25%

10	 南蒂娜	 75%
4	 贝塔妮	 67%
12	 疗愈绿洲	 67%
13	 欧赫卡	 61%
5	 萝莉伍德	 59%

3	 边缘	 1:21.20
1	 塔利达	 1:21.35
14	 萨拉姆奇	1:22.62
4	 贝塔妮	 1:23.03
5	 萝莉伍德	1:23.21

赛事预览: 萝莉伍德 状态保持在一定的水准，今再胜不难。 疗愈绿洲 乃此赛程专家，今难对

付。 特利西亚 上阵此程值得考虑。 贝塔妮 有机会争得奖金。

第 10场	 9:50 PM	 ($38000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1100公尺
1	 544861	直播主	 Live (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 利库维	 9.4%	 彭塔	 12.8%
2	 141277	糖果飞人	Flying Candy (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 12.6%	 顾礼文	 15.7%
3	 802541	罗比大王	King Robbe (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦伊洛	 9.0%	 伯丁	 9.9%
4	 822515	诺曼紫心	Nom De Plume (ire)	 56.5	 [	12]	 马莉安	 10.0%	 彼得斯	 0.0%
5	 254420	转机	 Swift Flight (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 谢丽丹	 3.8%	 康登	 9.8%
6	 228012	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 巴德卡	 13.3%
7	 201222	少数	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 10.5%	 伯丁	 9.9%
8	 391474	感受力量	Feel Your Power (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 彭塔	 12.8%
9	 240651	里加联	 Regalien (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 马辛	 7.2%	 巴伯罗	 13.7%
10	 340646	星仙子	 Starfix (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 维斯米	 10.0%
11	 00000	巴黎国旗	Miss Paris Flag (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 赫巴特	 0.0%	 格拉西	 0.0%
12	 834114	克里斯特	Cristal Marvelous (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 莫斯	 11.1%	 皮利森	 6.6%
13	 212590	速度女王	Queen Of Speed (ire)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 科勒特	 8.0%
14	 001506	胡斯芬	 Josejosephine (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 伊恩	 8.8%	 皮利森	 6.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 1	直播主

	 7	 少数

	 8	 感受力量

	 6	 不可模仿

9	 里加联	 83%
7	 少数	 67%
1	 直播主	 56%
6	 不可模仿	 44%
2	 糖果飞人	 25%

赛事预览: 直播主 于此场合有望重振前仗雄风。 少数 有良师指导可争得一席之位。 感受力量 

有望重现前仗雄风。 不可模仿 于此赛程有机会上榜。

第 11场	 10:25 PM	($52000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2000公尺
1	 003112	飞行美人	Flyingbeauty (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 宝珍	 7.9%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
2	 384603	抒情大王	Lyrical	 57.5	 [	18]	 吴鲁	 0.0%	 博迪	 0.0%
3	 764684	杰思敏	 Jasmine Joy (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 斯宾塞	 9.1%	 范沙维	 13.3%
4	 150417	约斯少女	Yorkshire Lady	 57.5	 [	12]	 麦森	 --%	 伊特比	 11.4%
5	 674135	尔斯卡	 Irska (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 尼基	 8.3%
6	 574168	穿越迷雾	Through The Mist (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 普兰奇	 13.4%	 清水九词	11.7%
7	 161494	加里法	 Galifa (ire)	 57.5	 [	11]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 科莱门	 14.9%
8	 64	富尼亚	 Zanfogna (ire)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 布罗基	 15.2%
9	 	卡布拉	 Kabula (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 巫斯义	 12.6%	 佳哈利	 0.0%
10	 91560	卡拉沙	 Qarasha	 56	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 费伯华	 19.0%
11	 164223	格雷姆	 Greym (fr)	 56	 [	17]	 利库维	 9.4%	 彭塔	 12.8%
12	 302582	特雷吉	 Queen Trezy (fr)	 56	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 乐纳	 5.8%
13	 132126	最后一击	Final Gesture (ire)	 56	 [	16]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 彭塔	 12.8%
14	 622137	南方女孩	La Fille Du Sud (ire)	 56	 [	15]	 卓尼克	 7.4%	 罗威斯	 6.3%
15	 514840	维嘉之月	Moon De Vega	 56	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.9%	 白祈达	 16.4%
16	 1231	愉快小珍	Plesant Jane (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 8.4%	 卓必达	 14.5%
17	 836025	爱迪克斯	Eidikos	 56	 [	 6]	 柏兆雷	 13.0%	 贝塔尔	 --%
18	 121304	安杜利	 Ondulee (ire)	 56	 [	13]	 科雷拉	 12.6%	 霍利达	 17.8%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 12	特雷吉

	13	最后一击

	 5	 尔斯卡

	16	愉快小珍

7	 加里法	 83% 16	 愉快小珍	 78%
11	 格雷姆	 56%
12	 特雷吉	 42%
13	 最后一击	 42%
18	 安杜利	 39%

4	 约斯少女	2:03.16
11	 格雷姆	 2:04.07
8	 富尼亚	 2:06.40
6	 穿越迷雾	2:06.53
13	 最后一击	2:06.97

赛事预览: 特雷吉 上阵此赛程可奋战到底。 最后一击 状态极稳，今能脱颖而出。 尔斯卡 于此

场合可再显身手。 愉快小珍 看似已蓄势待发，值得关注。

第 12场	 11:00 PM	($21000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 3000公尺
1	 339321	沃尔佳	 Rue De Volga (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 彭塔	 12.8%
2	 537	接受	 Accepting (ire)	 60	 [	10]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 彭塔	 12.8%
3	 7	向阳	 Follow The Sun (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 麦伊洛	 9.0%	 皮利森	 6.6%
4	 528332	摆平	 Flatten The Curve (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 米尔	 4.2%
5	 725	心跳	 Pulse	 59.5	 [	 4]	 波吉沃 -1.5	19.0%	 科缇尔	 17.7%
6	 750742	梅林少年	Young Merlin (ire)	 58.5	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 赫侬	 7.8%
7	 693410	阿米娅塔	Amiata (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 7.9%	 邦尼菲	 8.9%
8	 760122	曼舞	 Dance The Blues	 55.5	 [	14]	 缇森 -2.5	 5.6%	 毕登斯	 5.3%
9	 030000	法国女神	French Diva	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赫巴特 -1.5	0.0%	 格拉西	 0.0%
10	 0	杜贝尔	 Formidubbel (fr)	 52.5	 [	 3]	 尼克 -1.5	 7.1%	 艾拉德	 5.6%
11	 077449	戴奇利亚	Daiquiria (fr)	 51.5	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.9%	 贾克	 5.7%
12	 730464	阿莫德	 Ahmed Pride	 51	 [	 5]	 沈迪格 -1.5	5.7%	 皮利森	 6.6%
13	 633849	瓦帝	 Perle De Vati (fr)	 51	 [	13]	 马辛	 7.2%	 莫雷纳	 2.0%
14	 550974	欧米阳光	Sun De L’orme	 51	 [	12]	 贾斯顿	 4.6%	 莫雷纳	 2.0%
15	 039098	维布隆	 Vebron	 51	 [	15]	 夏耶 -1.5	 5.1%	 贵林	 4.3%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 2	接受

	 1	 沃尔佳

	 6	 梅林少年

	 8	 曼舞

12	 阿莫德	 33%
8	 曼舞	 33%
7	 阿米娅塔	 20%
14	 欧米阳光	 17%
15	 维布隆	 7%

赛事预览: 接受 于此场合胜利在望。 沃尔佳 有此骑师搭档能拼入三甲。 梅林少年 上阵此赛程

可争得位置。 曼舞 状态不俗，今于此场合值得多加考虑。

第 13场	 11:35 PM	($30000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 3000公尺
1	 513960	尼诺先生	Mister Nino (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 利库维	 9.4%	 霍利达	 17.8%
2	 345085	史戴维欧	Stelvio (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 瑟古伊	 11.8%	 洛美罗	 5.5%
3	 436028	达利希	 Dary Ci (fr)	 61	 [	11]	 楚特	 4.7%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
4	 178016	狂买	 Blind Buy (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 苏伯利	 12.0%
5	 356031	月狼	 Moon Wolf (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 宝珍	 7.9%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
6	 901062	我的吻	 Mykiss (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 巴迪蒂	 8.8%
7	 008405	巴尔巴丁	Barbadin	 54	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 7.4%	 普罗宏	 7.3%
8	 725921	萨达诺里	Sadanori (ger)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 何杰仕	 15.1%
9	 700584	坦波尔	 Mac La Tambouille (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 维隆	 7.7%	 高利	 5.6%
10	 742212	恰尔西尼	Chelsea Du Ninian (fr)	 53	 [	13]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 佩珊	 7.6%
11	 45215	贝拉佳	 Belarga (fr)	 53	 [	10]	 古特拉	 6.3%	 巴伯罗	 13.7%
12	 256935	博纳师傅	Bonaparte Sizing (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.9%	 巴兰达	 8.2%
13	 253461	绿油油	 Sridedgreen (fr)	 51.5	 [	 3]	 博纳	 5.0%	 奥杜英	 15.7%
14	 356066	阿拉基	 Arazy (fr)	 51.5	 [	14]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 布兰德	 11.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 5	月狼

	 6	 我的吻

	13	绿油油

	 7	 巴尔巴丁

10	 恰尔西尼	 67%
14	 阿拉基	 33%
9	 坦波尔	 22%

赛事预览: 月狼 有顶级师傅助阵难对付，不可错失。 我的吻 于此赛程胜算大，值得期待。 绿油
油 前仗已获胜，今不容小觑。 巴尔巴丁 挑战此赛程有望拼入榜内。
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